
 

 

 

 

 

Our Ref: LGA/KHU 

Date: 1st September 2023 

 

 

Dear Parent/ Carer 

 

Pastoral Teams Update and Communication 

 

We would like to welcome all of our students back to school after the summer break and know that they, and you, may 

approach this with excitement and apprehension at the same time.  The Pastoral Team is ready to welcome students, 

new and not-so-new, back to the Huxlow Community. 

 

With some changes taking place due to staff departure from the school, promotion and other moves within the school, 

we want to share the structure of the new pastoral teams, so that you can contact and communicate with your child’s 

Form Tutor and Head of Year with ease. 

 

The tutor team for your child’s year group is below, with relevant staff email addresses: 

Year 7 - Maths 

Pastoral Leader - Mrs J Murphy j.murphy@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7JGR Mr J Green MA4 j.green@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7JSM Mr J Sam MA2 j.sam@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7RKI Mr R King MA3 r.king@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7MCO Mr M Coutts MA6 m.coutts@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7JIR Mr J Ironmonger MA1 j.ironmonger@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

7MDR Mr M Drage MA5 m.drage@huxlow.northants.sch.uk 

 

On Tuesday 5th September, students in Year 7 will meet in the Hall and sit with their tutor group.  They will have a 

designated area for lining up after their tutor time on the first day.  This will be in the Quad.  Please be reminded also 

that the end of the school day will be at 3:20pm and as has previously been communicated. 

 

Please reassure your child that we are here to listen, to help and support them to achieve their full potential as they 

return to Huxlow Academy after the summer break.  We look forward to their continued growth as we all follow The 

Huxlow Way and display the core values of Ambition, Pride and Respect. 

 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to get in touch. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

Laura Gauvrit 

Senior Assistant Headteacher/ Designated Safeguarding Lead/ Mental Health Lead 
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